

	Group		Company	
	2013 Rm	2012 Rm	2013 Rm	2012 Rm
33. DIVIDEND RECEIVED	–	–	325	146
Dividend received from subsidiaries	–	–	325	146
34. FINANCE CHARGES PAID	(666)	(564)	(625)	(674)
Finance charges and fair value movements per statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income	(263)	(1,872)	(542)	(745)
Non-cash items	(403)	1,308	(83)	71
Movements in interest accruals	(54)	4	(54)	(4)
Net discount amortised	118	71	118	70
Borrowing costs capitalised	(80)	(94)	(80)	–
Capitalised finance leases	108	116	108	–
Capitalised foreign exchange	–	35	–	–
Fair value adjustment	(572)	(192)	(312)	(74)
Cash effects of foreign exchange rates	2	–	2	7
Foreign exchange differences realised on disposal of subsidiary	–	1,292	–	–
Unrealised foreign exchange loss	75	76	135	72
35. TAXATION PAID	(687)	(939)	(550)	(753)
Tax (payable)/receivable at beginning of year	(61)	89	(85)	91
Current taxation	(1,111)	(1,019)	(959)	(882)
Secondary taxation on companies	–	(70)	–	(47)
Tax payable at end of year	485	61	494	85
36. DIVIDEND PAID	(177)	(812)	(1)	(754)
Dividend payable at beginning of year	(23)	(21)	(23)	(21)
Declared during the year – dividend on ordinary shares:	–	(735)	–	(756)
Final dividend for 2011: 145 cents	–	(735)	–	(756)
Dividends paid to non-controlling interests	(176)	(79)	–	–
Dividend payable at end of year	22	23	22	23